
Name Affiliation Phone Mobile E-mail

Members

Jill Gaebler City Council (719) 385-5483 jgaebler@springsgov.com

Andy Pico City Council (719) 385-5491 apico@springsgov.com 

Chuck Donley Planning Commission (303) 641-3232 donleyco@gmail.com

Robert Shonkwiler Planning Commission (719) 502-5296 rtscsprings@gmail.com

Eddie Bishop Infill Developer (719) 208-0570 eddieb445@gmail.com

Sherrie Gibson*

Council Civic Engagement 

Program and College 

Readiness (719) 209-3799 dstsherrie@aol.com

Sarah Harris Downtown Partnership (719) 339-0712 sarah@downtowncs.com

Aubrey Day LiveWell Colorado Springs (719) 3297233 aday@ppymca.org

Laura Nelson

Apartment Association of 

Southern Colorado (719) 244-5991 ex 12 laura@aaschq.org

Darsey Nicklasson BDP Development (719) 243-0846 dnicklasson@msn.com

Rachel Beck

Council of Neighbors and 

Organizations (CONO) (719) 632-4753 rbeck@ppacg.org

Tim Seibert

Housing and Building 

Association 719) 471-0073 x368 tseibert@nescolorado.com

Staff

Peter Wysocki  

Planning and Community 

Development Director (719) 385-5347 pwysocki@springsgov.com 

Carl Schueler

Comprehensive Planning 

Manager (719) 385-5391 (719) 640-8837 cschueler@springsgov.com

Tim Geitner

City Council Legislative 

Assustant (719) 385-5247 TGeitner@springsgov.com

Matt Bingman Planning Assistant 719-385-5602 mbingman@springsgov.com

Elena Nunez CSU enunez@csu.org

Ryan Tefertiller Urban Planning Manager

Carolyn Fahey DRE- edit and design

Web Link:  

* Ms. Gibson resigned part way through the process

Mr. Matt Craddock was initially part of the Committee but did not participate and requested to be removed

updated 1/14/16

http://coloradosprings.gov/resident-services/planning-development/information/long-range-planning-projects
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